@CHRYVER

Locistics LCL Import tariff

valid until 30.06.2025

LCL Service Charges

EUR 30,00 / 1.000 kgs
EUR 15,00 / cbm
EUR 30,00

or

Minimum

EUR 66,69/ 1.000 kg
EUR 83,74/ 1.000 kg

packages over 20 kgs or
packages under 20 kgs or

T1-customs bonded document
(from cargo value of 50.000 Euro), incl. 1 HS Code

EUR  per request

Wharfage EUR 13,40 / cbm shipment over 5 times measuring
EUR 74,40 Minimum

Anti-Terror-Compliance Fee EUR 4,50 per file

General Security Charges EUR 5,50 per w/m

ATB Administration EUR 9,50 per file

Emergency Energy Surcharge EUR 9,50 per file

Delivery Order Fee EUR 65,00 per file

Importhandling LCL EUR 50,00 per file

ISF / ERS EUR as per outlay

IMO-Handling EUR 50,00 per file Dangerous goods

Standard import customs clearance, incl. 2 HS Codes

(for free circulation/ procedure 40 00) EUR 65,00 per customs application

each additional HS Code EUR 12,00 per HS Code

T1-customs bonded document

(up to cargo value of max. 50.000 Euro), incl. 1 HS Code EUR 55,00 per T1-customs bonded document

per T1-customs bonded document

each additional HS Code EUR 12,00 per HS Code
Fiscal-customs clearance in Rotterdam and Antwerp

incl. 2 HS Codes EUR 125,00 per customs application
each additional HS Code EUR 12,00 per HS Code

Multistop for T1-opening, max. 20 km distance EUR 120,00 per Multistop

Atlas Fee EUR 15,00 per file

Import duties (tax/VAT) EUR as per outlay

Customs examination EUR as per outlay

Handling customs examination EUR 50,00 per file

Capital provision costs

Percent 3,0

on tax / VAT (can be reduced if paid in between 10
days)

Waiting time at destination EUR free time 0,25 hours

EUR 35,00 per each additional 0,5 hour
Handover of CFR shipments EUR 50,00 per OB/L
Change of depositary EUR 45,00 incl. 1 HS Code
each additional HS Code EUR 3,50 per HS Code
Courier costs within Germany, uninsured EUR 35,00 per envelope
Global courier costs, uninsured EUR 65,00 per envelope
Multistop EUR 65,00 pro Multistop
Handling transport insurance, without certificate EUR 15,00 per policy number
Original certificate transport insurance EUR 15,00 per policy number
Transport insurance, full coverage incl. 10 % imaginary profit per request basis: CIF-value
Invoicing for Storage EUR 25,00 per invoice
Assessment Report at the CFS EUR 45,00

Lifting Surcharge

EUR per request

Handling of phytosanitary release as per existing documentation

EUR 35,00

per application

Fumigation / Heat treatment

EUR  per request

per Container

day 1-3 harmless goods

day 4-5 harmless goods

day 6-10 harmless goods
from day 11 harmless goods
from day 4 dangerous goods

measuring over 5 x measuring Minimum
EUR free time free time
EUR 4,26 573 74,40
EUR 8,52 11,46 74,40
EUR 12,78 17,19 74,40
EUR per request per request per request

1st counting day: unloading date concol box (per calender day / per ton)




